

FORM FTO-1595 (Modified)	100191 1101 1001(\$2))	1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)			HEET	Patent and Tradecal
Copyrigh: 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REN02	100940	806	•	
Tab settings → → ▼	·			V
				original cocuments or copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Mikhail Laksin Subhankar Chatterjee):			eceiving party(ies):
Russell J. Schwartz		Name:	SUN CHEMIC	AL CORPORATION
Paul A. Merchak		Internal	Address:	OPR
Add tional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) Tes X Nc			
3 Nature of conveyance				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: 222 Br	ridge Plaza Routs
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			w
		Cit∀: <u>F</u>	ort Lee	State: NJ ZIP: 070
Execution Date: 12/10/98, 12/1	1/98, 12/28/98	Additional r	nama(s) & addras	s(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗓 N
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	pplicatio [,] is:
				pprication is.
09/197,839	Additional numbers at	В.		
	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence	B.	Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No	tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	tached? 🔲 \ 6. Total nu	Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No Imber of applica	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	tached? ☐ N 6. Total nu	Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41)	tions and patents involved: 2 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquir	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	tached? ☐ N 6. Total nu	Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41)	tions and patents involved: 2\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire Internal Address: Sun Chemi	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited	tions and patents involved: 2 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire Internal Address: Sun Chemi	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re ical Corporation	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exclited or debited horized to be ch	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquir Internal Address: Sun Chemi	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re ical Corporation	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire Internal Address: Sun Chemic Patent Dep Street Address: 222 Bridge P 1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000028 194968 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re ical Corporation partment Plaza South 09197839	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exclited or debited horized to be ch	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire Internal Address: Sun Chemic Patent Dept. Street Address: 222 Bridge P. 1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000028 194968	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re fical Corporation partment	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited norized to be ch account number	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquire Internal Address: Sun Chemic Patent Dep Street Address: 222 Bridge P 1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000028 194968 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re fical Corporation partment Plaza South 09197839 State: XIP: 07024	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited norized to be ch account numbe	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquir Internal Address: Sun Chemi Patent Dep Street Address: 222 Bridge P 1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000028 194968 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Fort Lee	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: re fical Corporation partment Plaza South 09197839 State: XIP: 07024	tached? \ 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited norized to be ch account numbe	tions and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Sidney Persley, Esquin Internal Address: Sun Chemi Patent Dep Street Address: 222 Bridge P 1/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000028 194968 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Fort Lee	Additional numbers at ownown correspondence be mailed: re ical Corporation partment Plaza South 09197839 State: X ZIP: 07024 DO NO	tached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41) losed - Any exc dited or debited norized to be ch account numbe 19-4968	tions and patents involved: 2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0038

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. C-405A CIP		
This is an Assignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
☐ United States of America righ	nts, title and interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and inter	est in the invention			
☐ United States Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
United States Provisional Pai	ent Application Serial No			
☐ United States Patent No(s).				
International (PCT) Patent A	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention	KS INCORPORATING GRAFTED PIGMENTS			
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
Mikhail Laksin	2278 Redwood Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 0707			
Sutihankar Chatterjee	60 Norma Road, Hampton, NJ 08827			
Russell J. Schwartz	8300 Monte Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45232			
Paul A. Merchak	10063 Fox Chase Drive, Loveland, OH 45140	10063 Fox Chase Drive, Loveland, OH 45140		
Issignee				
Name	Address			
SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION	222 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, New Jerse	y 07024		

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT ASO3A/REV01 **REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0039**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C-405A CIP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Mikhail Laksin	Mille lever 12-18-48
Subhankar Chatterjee	120, 48
Russell J. Schwartz	Ressell 1 Schut 12/4/900
Paul A. Merchak	Part A. Marke 12/10/94

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0040

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Mikhail Laksin, et. al.

Seria. No.: 09/198,739

Filed: 11/23/98

For: Energy Curable Gravure Flexo Inks Incorporating Grafted Pigments

Focket No.: C-405A CIP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

:ir:

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Applicants enclose herewith a recordation of Assignment cover sheet, original Assignment.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 19-4968 the arount of \$40.00 for the recordation of Assignment fee. An original and one copy of this paper are enclosed. At the deficient should also be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4968.

Respectfully submitted,

Sidney Persley

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 34,898 (201 224-4600, Ext. 2)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington 20231 on the date appearing below

Elizabeth C. Reyes
(Name of person certifying)

(Signature of person certifying)

late //-> /

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0041

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Si::	TRANSMITTAL OF	ASSIGNMENT
ai.		
Assistant Co Washiraton,	mmissioner for Patents D.C 20231	
Docket No.:	C-:35A CI?	
Form	Energy Curable Gravure Flexo Inks Intorporating Grafted Rigments)) Examiner:
Filed	11/23/98) Group Art Unit 17: -
Serial Nol:	09 138,739	
Appricant -	Mikhail Laksin, et. al	

Applicants enclose herewith a recordation of Alsignment cover sheat, seiginal Assignment.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 19-4968 the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation of Assignment fee. An original and one copy of this paper are enclosed. Payer definition should also be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4968

Respectfully submitted

Sidney Persley

Att rney for Applicant

Reg stration No. 34,39 (20 / 224-4)30, Ext. 2 3

Sun Themical Corporation Law Division 321 Br. dge Plaza South Fort Leey New Jersey 07024 Date 15/49

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.3

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington Q.C. 20231 on the date appearing below

Elizabeth C. Reyes
Name of person certifying)

(Signature of person certifying)

Date //_5 /

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0042